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TRUST IN BULGARIAN MEDIA
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SURVEY DESIGN

= Target: Population, 18+, Bulgaria
= Method of registration: Face-to-face interview

= Sample design: Nationally representative
for urban and rural population

= Sample size: 1,004

= Fieldwork: December 2015
= Conception of questionnaire: KAS, Market Links

= Fieldwork and data analysis: Market Links
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Only one in eight Bulgarians thinks the media are free
How dependent or independent are the media in the country?

12.4%
/\\\\\\l\\\;j;596(2015)

B Completely independent
Rather independent
® Neither independent nor dependent

B Rather dependent

B Completely dependent
65.3%
+6.2 (2015) No answer
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Faith in independence of media decreases in 2015
How dependent or independent are the media in the country?

) B 2.79%
Completely independent 3.7%
3.8%

: I o 720
Rather independent 13.2%
S 9.7%

Neither independent nor _151980-/1%
dependent ; m 2015

Rather dependent
Completely dependent

NoO answer
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m Completely independent Rather independent ® Neither independent nor dependent
B Rather dependent B Completely dependent No answer
All  [E] 18% 38% 28% 4%
Women g5 18% 40% 23% 5%

Men 4%

18-34

S o
w M 1] 35-59
i

60+

5%

Sofia
Big towns

Small towns

Villages
\
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TV still most relevant, online media gaining importance
— Which of these media types in BG do you trust most? (1 answer)
— Which is your preferred source of information about politics? (1 answer)

10096 -
B | trust most

90% -
B Preferred source of political information
80% -
70% - 67.6%
60% -
50% -

40% -

30%

22.5%

20%0 1

4.4%0 3.7%0 3.29% 2 7%

1.0%6 0.7%

Television Online media Newspapers Radio stations Magazines No answer
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Online media: More influence, but not more trust
Which of these media types in BG do you trust most? (1 answer)

N 53.59%
TV channels 59.8%
S 56.8%

. I 15.4%
Online media 15.8%
] 22.3%

B 249
Newspapers 3.7% m 2015

. 3.0%

2014
B 3.2%

Radio stations 3.4% m 2013
L 3.7%

| 1.0%

Magazines | 0.2%
| 0.5%

N o2 500
No answer 17.1%
o 13.7%
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BTV channels Online media B Newspapers B Radio stations B Magazines No answer

Most trusted All 54 23

Women 58 20

Men 49 63 25
J—
18-34 39 23 |
® o
o 35-59 2
1] °° 5 * i
\
— Sofia 22 |
Big towns 27 |
Small towns 21 |
Villages 23 | Data in percent
\
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TV slightly loses significance in political reporting
What is your preferred source of information about politics? (1 answer)

TV channels 74.3%

68.9%0
Online media 13.8%
20.0%0
. 3.7%
Newspapers 2‘513’ m 2015
5 (o)
m 2014
2.7%0
Radio stations ' 2.2% 2013

3.2%

F 0.7%
0.1%
0.2%

Magazines

-
No answer 6.2%
4.2%0
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How well or poorly are the Bulgarian politicians informing the citizens about

Low trust in political communication

the decisions they make? (1 answer)

8.2%

’\4\) -1.7% (2015)

m Well

Rather well
19.9%

® Neither well nor poorly
H Rather poorly
H Poorly

No answer

66.5%
+3.1 (2015)




CONTACTS

Konrad-Adenauer-Stiftung
Media Program South East Europe

Bul. Yanko Sakazov 19, Et. 1, Ap. 2
1504 Sofia, Bulgaria

Phone: +359 2 94249-71

Fax: +359 2 94249-79

E-Mail: media.europe@kas.de
Web:www.kas.de/medien-europa/en
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